Assistant Commissioner for Patent Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11-02-1999



Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1011880	77 Attorney Docket No. <u>104528</u>
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please r	record the attached original document or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying party(ies): Rikio ONO Shigenobu TAKATA Keiji MATSUDA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): KAWASAKI STEEL CORPORATION 1-28, KITAHONMACHIDORI 1-CHOME CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI, HYOGO 651-0075 JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	□Yes ⊠ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
B. Execution Date: October 20, 1999	
B. Patent Application No.(s)Additional numbers att	C. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 103898_)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: October 25, 1999
Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565	
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

11/01/1999 DNGUYEN 00000340 09445955 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

(1_R)		(1) Rikio Uno (5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name (s) of Inventor (s)	(2) Shigenobu Takata (6)	
-		(3) Keiji Matsuda (7)	
		(4)(8)	
	Y	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and	
		valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, t agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set o	he undersigned
(9)	insert name of Assignee	(9) Kawasaki Steel Corporation	
(10)	Insert address of Assigned	9 (10) of 1-28, Kitahonmachidori 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi	, Hyogo 651-00
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title the United States, its territories, dependencies and possess vention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patengranted therefor, known as	Ja and interest for ions, in the in-
(11)	insert identification of	(II) LOCK NUT	
,	invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(Case No	
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application the United States of America	·
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on October 20, 1999	
(13)	Alternative identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	for filed applications	filedOctober 25, 1999	
ontinu applica	sing or divisional application tions as the Assignee may dec		ection with suc
ontinu upplica 2) declare	ting or divisional application tions as the Assignee may dec The undersigned agree(s) to d concerning this application	s thereof and also to execute separate assignments in conne	ection with suc
continua applica 2) declare way po 3) in conr agreen	ring or divisional application ations as the Assignee may decrete undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application assible in obtaining evidence at the undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provision tents.	s thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connect necessary or expedient. Defermine execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Aind going forward with such interference. Defermine execute all papers and documents and perform any act which reas of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Processing Services.	ection with succe which may be Assignee in ever may be necessar roperty or similar
continu applica declare way po in conr agreen	ring or divisional application ations as the Assignee may decrete undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application assible in obtaining evidence at the undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provision tents.	s thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connect necessary or expedient. Defermine execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the And going forward with such interference. Defermine execute all papers and documents and perform any act which reas of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Properties and affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain	ection with such ce which may be Assignee in ever may be necessar roperty or simila
ontinu applica 2) declare way po 3) in conr agreen 4) United Patent thereo	ring or divisional application ations as the Assignee may decretions as the Assignee may decrete undersigned agree(s) to decrete in obtaining evidence at the undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigneed Assigneed as Assigneed Assigneed as Assigneed Assigney Assign	s thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connect necessary or expedient. Defermine execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the And going forward with such interference. Defermine execute all papers and documents and perform any act which reas of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Properties and affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain	ce which may be assigned in ever may be necessar roperty or similar a grant of a valing application by have) full rig
ontinuapplica 2) declare way po 3) in conr agreem 4) United 5) Patent thereo to con agreem	ring or divisional application ations as the Assignee may decretions as the Assignee may decrete and the undersigned agree(s) to estable in obtaining evidence at the undersigned agree(s) to ection with claims or provision ents. The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein ent in conflict herewith.	s thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection necessary or expedient. Defense execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Andrew of the forward with such interference. Defense execute all papers and documents and perform any act which reas of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Properties of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Properties and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any from said application or any division or divisions or continue of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (the assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of	ce which may be assigned in ever may be necessar roperty or similar a grant of a validation and all Lette uing application by have) full right not execute, aron this assignments
ontinuited application (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997)	ring or divisional application ations as the Assignee may decomply the application as the application of concerning this application assible in obtaining evidence at the undersigned agree(s) to section with claims or provision nents. The undersigned agree(s) to states patent to the Assignee at the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein nent in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly the conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly the conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly the conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly and Trademark Office for reconstruction which may and Trademark Office for reconstructions.	sthereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection necessary or expedient. Defense execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Annel going forward with such interference. Defense execute all papers and documents and perform any act which reas of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Properties and affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a perform said application or any division or divisions or continues of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (the assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will ant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert of the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of cordation of this document. The properties of the third of the date(s) opposite the undersigned narrow the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned narrow the properties of the power to the properties of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned narrow the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date(s) opposite the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date(s) opposite th	ce which may be assigned in ever may be necessar roperty or similar a grant of a validation and all Lette using application by have) full right not execute, around the United Stateme(s).
ontinuitipolica 2) leclare vay polica 3) n configured 4) United Patent io con agreen 6 any fu Patent Ir	ring or divisional application ations as the Assignee may decomply the application as the application of concerning this application assible in obtaining evidence at the undersigned agree(s) to section with claims or provision nents. The undersigned agree(s) to states patent to the Assignee at the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein nent in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly the conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly the conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly the conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly and Trademark Office for reconstruction which may and Trademark Office for reconstructions.	sthereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection necessary or expedient. Defense execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Annel going forward with such interference. Defense execute all papers and documents and perform any act which reas of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Properties and affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a perform said application or any division or divisions or continues of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (the assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will ant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert of the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of cordation of this document. The properties of the third of the date(s) opposite the undersigned narrow the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned narrow the properties of the power to the properties of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned narrow the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date(s) opposite the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date(s) opposite th	ce which may be assigned in ever may be necessar roperty or similar a grant of a validation and all Lette using application by have) full right not execute, around the United Stateme(s).
ontinuited application (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997)	ring or divisional application ations as the Assignee may decomply the application as the application of concerning this application assible in obtaining evidence at the undersigned agree(s) to section with claims or provision nents. The undersigned agree(s) to states patent to the Assignee at the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein nent in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly the conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly the conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly the conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly and Trademark Office for reconstruction which may and Trademark Office for reconstructions.	sthereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection necessary or expedient. Defense execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Annel going forward with such interference. Defense execute all papers and documents and perform any act which reas of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Properties and affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a perform said application or any division or divisions or continues of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (the assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will ant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert of the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of cordation of this document. The properties of the third of the date(s) opposite the undersigned narrow the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned narrow the properties of the power to the properties of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned narrow the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date(s) opposite the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date(s) opposite th	ce which may be assigned in ever may be necessar roperty or similar a grant of a validation and all Lette using application by have) full right not execute, around the United Stateme(s).
declare way po 3) in conragreem 4) United Patent thereo to con agreem 6 any fur Patent Ir	ring or divisional application ations as the Assignee may decomply the application as the application of concerning this application assible in obtaining evidence at the undersigned agree(s) to section with claims or provision nents. The undersigned agree(s) to states patent to the Assignee at the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein nent in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly the conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly the conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly the conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grantly and Trademark Office for reconstruction which may and Trademark Office for reconstructions.	sthereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection necessary or expedient. Defense execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Annel going forward with such interference. Defense execute all papers and documents and perform any act which reas of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Properties and affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a perform said application or any division or divisions or continues of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (the assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will ant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert of the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of cordation of this document. The properties of the third of the date(s) opposite the undersigned narrow the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned narrow the properties of the power to the properties of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned narrow the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date(s) opposite the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date(s) opposite th	ce which may be assigned in ever may be necessar roperty or similar a grant of a validation and all Letter using application by have) full right not execute, and this assignment the United Stateme(s).
declare way po 3) in conragreen 4) United 5) Patent thereo to con agreen lr Date Date	ring or divisional application ations as the Assignee may decorate the undersigned agree(s) to a did concerning this application assible in obtaining evidence at the undersigned agree(s) to a section with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to states patent to the Assignee and The undersigned hereby authors of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest hereinment in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby granter identification which may and Trademark Office for recomment with the said Assigned hereby granter identification which may and Trademark Office for recomment the said Assigned hereby granter identification which may and Trademark Office for recomment of the said Assigned hereby granter and Trademark Office for recomment of the said Assigned hereby granter and Trademark Office for recomment the said Assigned hereby granter and Trademark Office for recomment should prefer a said and the said Assigned hereby granter and Trademark Office for recomment should prefer a said as a said and the said Assigned hereby granter and the said Assigned h	sthereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection necessary or expedient. The execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Allind going forward with such interference. The execute all papers and documents and perform any act which reas of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Properties and affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a perform said application or any division or divisions or continuate of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (the assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will anti(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert of the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of cordation of this document. The interior of the interior of the date(s) opposite the undersigned nare of Inventor and Inventor Shigenobu Takata Shigenobu Takata The interior of the signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) the signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) the signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) the signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) the signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) the signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) the signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) the signed before: (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (c) the signed before: (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (c) the signed before: (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (c) the signed before: (c) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (c) the signed before the content of the c	ce which may be assigned in ever may be necessar roperty or similar a grant of a validation and all Lette using application by have) full right not execute, around the United State (SEAL
ontinuapplica 2) declare way po 3) in contragreem 4) United 5) Patent thereo to con agreem 6 any fur Patent Ir Date Date	ring or divisional application ations as the Assignee may decomply the same of the undersigned agree(s) to decomply this application possible in obtaining evidence at the undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned hereby authors of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest hereinment in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby granther identification which may and Trademark Office for recomply and Trademark Office for recomply and Trademark Office for recomply the control of the said agree (s) to decomply the entire interest hereinment in conflict herewith. October 20, 1999 Name of the control of the sassignment should prefer asside the U.S.A. If neither, the	sthereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection necessary or expedient. Defense execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Annel going forward with such interference. Defense execute all papers and documents and perform any act which reas of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Properties and affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a perform said application or any division or divisions or continues of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (the assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will ant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert of the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of cordation of this document. The properties of the third of the date(s) opposite the undersigned narrow the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned narrow the properties of the power to the properties of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned narrow the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date(s) opposite the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date(s) opposite th	ce which may be assigned in ever may be necessar roperty or similar a grant of a validation and all Lette using application by have) full right not execute, and this assignment the United Stateme(s). (SEAL (SEAL AND

RECORDED: 10/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 010343 FRAME: 0835